PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roy J. Askeland	03/16/2008
Vinicio Manfrini	03/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29303740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI Correspondent Name:

1100 13th STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

SUITE 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.03810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 2

500509324

source=03810Assignment#page1.tif source=03810Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020776 FRAME: 0858

MS Docket No. 323299.01 OC Docket No. 013797.03810

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, F	Roy J. Askeland and Vinicio Manfrini ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION	I") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PORTION OF A
	G" ("APPLICATION"), which:
□ w	vill be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
a	uthorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner &
٧	Vitcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051,
V.	tho are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis
	U.S. Serial No, filed) this APPLICATION's
Ú	J.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
⊠ w	ras filed on 2/15/2008 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/303,740;
□ is	s filed concurrently herewith;
Micro	soft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assign	gns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and pate	ents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories,	and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For ac	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, t	he ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DER	IVATIVES);
ASSIC	SNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecut	tion of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters pate	ent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
the APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
·	
	0.
-	X(C)
3 16 0	18 a Charles
DATE	Roy J. Askeland
	•
DATE	Vinicio Manfrini
445 3 1 4m	A II II OLO TAIGH 131 11 II

MS Docket No. 323299.01 OC Docket No. 013797.03810

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

matter ("INVENTIC	, Roy J. Askeland and Vinicio DN") disclosed and/or claimed J G " ("APPLICATION"), which	in a patent application	
	will be filed without this exect authorizes, and requests, AS Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Strewho are associated with cust (U.S. Serial No.	uted PATENT ASSIGN SSIGNEE'S legal repre eet NW, Suite 1200, W	sentatives, of Banner & /ashington, DC 20005-4051,
K**21	U.S. Serial Number and filing		
Zi N	was filed on <u>2/15/2008</u> and v is filed concurrently herewith		lo. <u>29/303,740;</u>
successors and as exclusive rights, titl applications and pa States, its territorie For by the ASSIGNOR entire and exclusive APPLICATION DEMANDED ASSIGNOR making and prosecute regarding letters particularly applications are successful as a second and a second applications are successful.	rosoft Corporation, a Washing signs ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle and interest in the INVENT atents derived therefrom, such s, and all foreign countries ("Agood and valuable considerat, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells e rights, title and interest in the	ton Corporation, on be ed to, and is desirous of ION and the APPLICAT as continuing applicat APPLICATION DERIVA- tion, the receipt of whice as, assigns and transfers be INVENTION and the instruments and document APPLICATION DE- for the purpose of prote	of acquiring, the entire and TION (and all other tions, in and for the United ATIVES")); ch is hereby acknowledged to the ASSIGNEE, the APPLICATION (and ments required for the RIVATIVES), for litigation
DATE	·	Roy J. Askeland	**************************************
3/12/08 DATE	<u> </u>	Dececió S	Lu Jeu
DATE		Vinicio Manfrini	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020776 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 04/09/2008